

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PLN-1123 06/06/2018

Notice of Exemption

Project Title and No.: Nacimiento Water Pipeline Temporary Repair—Restrained Joints Installation Project (300695 & ED23-185)						
Project Location (Specific address [use APN or	Project Applicant/Phone No./Email:					
description when no situs available]): Within	San Luis Obispo County Department of Public Works /					
County easement on APNs: 034-434-015 & 034-	(805) 781-5252 / pwd@co.slo.ca.us					
434-017	Applicant Address (Street, City, State, Zip):					
	976 Osos Street, Room 206, San Luis Obispo, CA 93408					
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries o	of Project. In response to storm damage to the Nacimiento					
·	nty Flood Control and Water Conservation District (District)					
	<u>ter supply delivery to the City of San Luis Obispo. During</u>					
	<u>ned joints were needed to secure the connection between</u>					
	ary piping. These restrained joints are proposed to be					
	<u>bell, up to 400 feet on either end of the temporary pipe</u>					
	x6' shoring boxes. All work will be performed in non-					
	disturbed during pipeline installation. Project area will be					
<u>eturned to pre-construction conditions once comple</u>	<u>ted.</u>					
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County	of San Luis Obispo					
Exempt Status: (Check One)	90/h)/1), 1F2C0)					
	80(b)(1); 15268}					
	80(b)(3); 15269(a)}					
	80(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)}					
	<u>01 ;</u> Class: 1 (a)(b)}					
Statutory Exemption {Sec						
General Rule Exemption. {Sec. 150	61(b)(3)} (also complete GRE form PLN-1124)					
	ists of the repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of					
existing public infrastructure involving no expansion of existing or former use. During review of the project, no exceptions as described in Section 15300.2 of the CEQA Guidelines were determined to be						
applicable.	500.2 of the elon dandines were determined to be					
Henry Bonifas, (805) 781-4358, hbonifas@co.slo.ca	a us					
Lead Agency Contact Person (Name, Number, E-mail)						
Lead Agency Contact i erson (ranne, rannser,	- man)					
If filed by applicant:						
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding						
2. Has a notice of exemption been filed by th	ne public agency approving the project? Yes No					
Signature: 12/5/33						
Signature: PARTITION Date: 1015 00						
, / Name: Kate Ballantyne Title: Deputy Director and Environmental Programs Division Manager						
On 1/q/24 the project was						
	_					
Board of Supervisors Subdivision	Review Board Other					
Planning Commission Planning De	ept Hearing Officer					

		RECEIPT NUM	MBER:
		40-0109202	4-004
		STATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
	hbonifas@co.slo.ca.us		01/09/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DOCUMENT NUMBER
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO			
PROJECT TITLE			
NACIMIENTO WATER PIPELINE TEMPORARY REPAI	R - RESTRAINED JOI	NTS INSTALI	LATION PROJECT (300695 8
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	ΛΑΙΙ	PHONE NUMBER
SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY	pwd@co.slo.ca.us		(805) 781-5252
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
976 OSOS STREET, ROOM 206	SAN LUIS OBISPO	CA	93408
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	9	\$4,051.25 \$	
	\$	\$2,916.75 \$	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)			
Water Pight Application or Petition For /State Water Persurase	Control Board anti-l	¢050.00 ¢	
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) □ County documentary handling fee 			
Other		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:		Ψ	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$0.00
		*	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TITLE	
Oscar Palma-Ornelas, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder			

Filed in County Clerk's Office

Elaina Cano

San Luis Obispo - County Clerk-Recorder

01/09/2024 FISH Pages: 2 Fee: \$ 0.00



Elaina Cano San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder

Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

Receipt: 24-809

Produ	Extended		
FISH	ISH FISH AND WILDLIFE		\$0.00
	FILING		
	# Pages		2
Document # 40-01		092024-004	
Document Info:		SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY	
	Filing Type		NOE
Total			\$0.00
Chang	e (Cash)		\$0.00

PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE

1/9/24 2:20 PM opalma San Luis Obispo